RE46C165/6/7/8
CMOS Photoelectric Smoke Detector ASIC
with Interconnect, Timer Mode and Alarm Memory
Features
• Temporal Horn Pattern or Continuous Tone
• Alarm Memory
• Sensitivity Control Times:
- 9 minutes (RE46C165/6)

TPER5 4, 6 7.2 8.0 8.8 s 768 RE46C165/7 only
In remote alarm
4, 6 9.6 10.7 11.7 s 1024 RE46C166/8 only
In remote alarm
TPER6 4, 6 38 43 47 s 4096 Chamber test or low battery test,
no alarm
Horn Operation (HORNB, HORNS, FEED)
Alarm On Time THON1 8, 9 450 500 550 ms 48 RE46C165/7 only
Local or remote alarm (Note 2)
8, 9 225 250 275 ms 24 RE46C166/8 only
Local or remote alarm (Note 3)
Alarm Off Time THOF1 8, 9 450 500 550 ms 48 RE46C165/7 only
Local or remote alarm (Note 2)
8, 9 75 83 92 ms 8 RE46C166/8 only
Local or remote alarm (Note 3)
THOF2 8, 9 1.35 1.50 1.65 s 144 RE46C165/7 only
Local or remote alarm (Note 2)
Alarm Period THPER1 8, 9 3.60 4.00 4.40 s 384 RE46C165/7 only
Local or remote alarm (Note 2)
8, 9 0.30 0.33 0.37 s 32 RE46C166/8 only

RE46C166/8: CMOS Photoelectric Smoke Detector ASIC
RE46C166/8T: CMOS Photoelectric Smoke Detector ASIC
(Tape and Reel, SOIC only)
RE46C165/6: CMOS Photoelectric Smoke Detector ASIC
RE46C165/6T: CMOS Photoelectric Smoke Detector ASIC
(Tape and Reel, SOIC only)
Tape and
Reel Option:
T = Tape and Reel(1)
Package: E
S
= Plastic Dual In-Line, 300 mil. Body, 16-Lead (PDIP)
= Small Plastic Outline – Narrow, 3.90 mm Body,
16-Lead (SOIC)
Examples:
a) RE46C165E16F: 16LD PDIP Package,
Lead-Free
b) RE46C165S16F: 16LD SOIC Package,
Lead-Free
c) RE46C165S16TF: 16LD SOIC Package,
Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
a) RE46C166E16F: 16LD PDIP Package,
Lead-Free
b) RE46C166S16F: 16LD SOIC Package,
Lead-Free
c) RE46C166S16TF: 16LD SOIC Package,
Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
a) RE46C167E16F: 16LD PDIP Package,
Lead-Free
b) RE46C167S16F: 16LD SOIC Package,
Lead-Free
c) RE46C167S16TF: 16LD SOIC Package,
Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
a) RE46C168E16F: 16LD PDIP Package,
Lead-Free
b) RE46C168S16F: 16LD SOIC Package,
Lead-Free
c) RE46C168S16TF: 16LD SOIC Package,
Tape and Reel, Lead-Free
Note 1: Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the
catalog part number description. This identi-
fier is used for ordering purposes and is not